

## HAJJ ORGANIZERS ASSOCIATION OF PAKISTAN (HOAD)

HOAP CENTRAL: Office No 09 (FF), Block 21, Near Railway Reservation Office, Melody Market, Sector G-6, Islamabad. Pakistan

**Tel:** (+92-51)2603350,

Website: www.hoap.org.pk | Email: Centralhoap@gmail.com

All Corporate Members Honorable Members Hajj Organizers Association of Pakistan Islamabad the 24<sup>th</sup> September 2022

Subject: PROVISIONAL RESULT OF HOAP ELECTIONS 2022-23.

PROVISIONAL RESULT OF CANDIDATES FOR HOAP ELECTION 2022-2023 OF ISLAMABAD ZONE			
SR			
#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME
1.	2158/I	Muhammad Waheed Iqbal Butt	M/s Carvan-e-Azmat Pvt Ltd
2.	2103/I	Abdul Majeed Hazarvi	M/s Al-Haq Pvt Ltd
3.	2120/I`	Qazi Muhammad Jamil Jabir	M/s Al Habib Hajj & Umrah Services Pvt Ltd

.

	PROVISIONAL RESULT OF CANDIDATES FOR HOAP ELECTION 2022-2023 OF KPK ZONE			
SR#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME	
1.	1127/P	Gulfaraz Khan	M/s Gul Faraz Khan lil Hajj (Pvt) Ltd	
2.	2235/P	Hazrat Hassan	M/s Karvan-e- Al Amin Hajj & Umrah Services Ltd	
3.	1108/P	Muhammad Kamran Zeb	M/s Karwan-e-Hamza (Pvt) Ltd	
4.	1123/P	Sanaullah	M/s Tribal Travel & Tours (Pvt) Ltd	

PROV	PROVISIONAL RESULT OF CANDIDATES FOR HOAP ELECTION 2022-2023 OF PUNJAB ZONE			
SR#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME	
1.	3229/L	Zeeshan Qamar Chaudhry	M/s Aklota Travels & Tours Operators Pvt Ltd	
2.	3101/L	Muhammad Shahid Rafiq	M/s Al-Nasr Travels Pvt Ltd	
			M/sKarwan al Marhaba Hajj & Umrah	
3.	6116/M	Muhammad Aslam	Services Pvt Ltd	



## HAJJ ORGANIZERS ASSOCIATION OF DAKISTAN (HOAD)

HOAP CENTRAL: Office No 09 (FF), Block 21, Near Railway Reservation Office, Melody Market,
Sector G-6, Islamabad. Pakistan

**Tel:** (+92-51)2603350,

Website: www.hoap.org.pk | Email: Centralhoap@gmail.com

1	PROVISIONAL RESULT OF CANDIDATES FOR HOAP ELECTION 2022-2023 OF SINDH ZONE			
SR#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME	
1.	4351/K	Muhammad Arif	M/s Best Travels (Pvt) Ltd	
2.	4151/K	Muhammad Ashfaq	M/s Al-Tayaba Travels & Tours Pvt Ltd	
3	4117/K	Yawar Abbas Mamdani	M/s Ai Guide Hajj & Umrah Services Pvt Ltd	

PRO	PROVISIONAL RESULT OF CANDIDATES FOR HOAP ELECTION 2022-2023 OF BALUCHISTAN ZONE			
SR#	ENR#	NAME OF CANDIDATE	COMPANY NAME	
1.	5115/Q	Jamal Khan	M/s Wali Hajj Services Company (Pvt) Ltd	
2.	5118/Q	Syed Abdul Shakoor Agha	M/s Chisti Travels (Pvt) Ltd	

This is for your Kind information.

Muhammad Nabeel Khan

Secretary General

Hajj Organizers Association of Pakistan

C.c: - Chief Election Commission & all Zonal Election Commissions HOAP Islamabad, KP, Punjab, Sindh & Baluchistan